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Introduction

This is an idea of what moving around 

Bristol should be like.  That means things 

like buses, walking, cycling and driving.

If we want to look after people 
and the planet we need to 
move around our city in 
different and better ways. 

These ideas came from six 
communities in Bristol.  They 
come from four areas of Bristol, 
refugees and Disabled people. 

These communities have all 
made community climate 
action plans.  
A community climate action 
plan is a plan of how to better 
look after the planet, nature 
and people.



Public Transport

Public transport is transport that is run for 
lots of people. It means buses and trains. 
Not cars.  

All people should have safe and 
good public transport.  
They should be able to get 
everywhere in the city on it.

This means it needs to be good 
for Disabled people.  
For example, there should be 
more spaces for wheelchairs on 
buses.

People should only need one 
ticket for their whole journey.   
It shouldn’t cost very much.



Walking and Cycling

All people should be able to walk and 

cycle if their health is good enough.  

Doing this should be safe for everyone.  

The needs of Disabled people 

should be met.  

For example bike lanes should 

be wide enough for trikes.

Pavements shouldn’t be bumpy.  

Cars or recycling boxes 

shouldn’t block them.  

People should be helped to 

cycle.  They should be given 

lessons on how to cycle and 

how to fix their bike.   



Disabled people

Getting around Bristol should be easy for 

Disabled people.

Disabled people who have to 

drive should be allowed to.  

They should have help to get 

cars that are better for the 

planet.

There should be power 

wheelchairs and scooters for 

Disabled people to use. This will 

help them drive less. 

There should be more public 

toilets.  

This will let lots of people walk 

more.



Clean Air

The air in Bristol is very dirty because 

there are lots of cars.

People in Bristol don’t want dirty 

air.

Having clean air means people 

can walk and cycle more.  

Cars that make dirty air should 

not drive where people live.

Clean air zones are places 

where it is harder for cars that 

make dirty air to drive. But they 

must be made in a way that is 

fair and accessible.



Liveable Neighbourhoods 

Liveable neighbourhoods are 

streets that have been 

changed so there are fewer 

cars.   

This means our streets can be 

used more by people.   

There should be more streets like 

this.  

There should be fewer cars 

outside of schools.  

This means children will be safer 

and the air cleaner.



Mobility hub and car club

A mobility hub is a place where 

different types of transport link 

together.  For example you can 

get off a bus and get a bike.  

A car club means people in a 

street share a car. This is better 

for the planet. 

Bristol should have lots of 

mobility hubs and car clubs.



Getting parcels

Lots of people shop online.   This 

means lots of vans drive around 

giving people their parcels.  

Parcels should go to one 

building near our houses.  

People can then walk to pick 

them up. 

This will be better for the planet.



Thinking bigger

Helping people to drive less means we 

need to change more than our buses 

and cars.

People will need to be able to 

walk to their food shop, doctors, 

school and places to meet their 

friends.

So we need more of these 

things in every neighbourhood.     

Jobs need to let people do less 

driving.   For example some 

carers could cycle if they work 

with people who live in one 

area.



What next

The changes in this booklet would look 

after the planet and make people’s 

lives better.  

The changes will need money 

and the support of people with 

power.  

People really want and need 

these changes.  The work will be 

worth it.

Please share this booklet with 

your friends and family.
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